V1: LDA-15/01/17
BBE® LED Roadway Lighting Luminaire
LENDATM series
LENDA
 Input Voltage: 220-240Vac / 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
 Wattage: 28-215W
 LED efficiency: >130lm/W @ 700mA
 Luminaire: >110lm/W @700mA or 95lm/W @1050mA

Warranty
5 years limited.
Ordering information:
Example: LDA24-ES5K2MC5-CS
Series #of LED - Voltage LED driving
current
CCT Optics LED - Options
LDA 12 - E S 5K 2M C5 - CS
LDA
(LENDA
series)
12
16
24
36
48
60
 E:
220-240Vac
U:
120-277Vac
H: 1050mA
S: 700mA
M: 525mA
L: 350mA
4K: 4000K
5K: 5000K
2M C4: CREE XTE
C5: CREE XPG2
 PR: ANSI 3-wire photocell
receptacle
P5: ANSI 5-wire photocell
receptacle
P7: ANSI 7-wire photocell
receptacle
PC: photocell control
CS: current selector
*Consult your sales representative for the options, the lead time will be varied depending on the options selected.
*Grey color is factory standard, custom colors are available upon request.
Electrical Data:
Name
LENDA mini  LENDA
Model # LDA12 LDA16 LDA24 LDA36 LDA48 LDA60
Number of LEDs 12 16 24 36 48 60
Rated
Power (W)
@ LED drive
current (mA)
1050mA 45W 60W 90W 130W 175W 215W
700mA 28W 36W 55W 80W 110W 135W
530mA 21W 27W 42W 60W 83W 102W
350mA 14W 18W 28W 40W 55W 68W
Optical & Photometric Data
2M is designed per IES Type II
Cat. No. Driver
current (mA)
CCT Rated
Lumen (lm)
Rated Power
(W)
Efficiency (LPW) L70 @25 ºC Driver Life @25 ºC
LDA12 1050 4000K/5000K 4500 45 100 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA12 700 4000K/5000K 3080 28 110 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA16 1050 4000K/5000K 5800 60 97 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA16 700 4000K/5000K 4000 36 111 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA24 1050 4000K/5000K 8500 90 95 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA24 700 4000K/5000K 5800 55 105 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA36 1050 4000K/5000K 13000 130 100 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA36 700 4000K/5000K 9200 80 115 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA48 1050 4000K/5000K 17500 175 100 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA48 700 4000K/5000K 12500 110 114 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA60 1050 4000K/5000K 21000 215 98 >100,000h >100,000h
LDA60 700 4000K/5000K 15000 135 111 >100,000h >100,000h